
ENROLLED

Senate Bill No.  475

(By Senators Cole (Mr. President)
and Kessler,

By Request of the Executive)
____________

[Passed March 6, 2015; in effect from passage.]
____________

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the balance of moneys remaining

unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015, to the Department of Military Affairs and

Public Safety, West Virginia Division of Corrections - Parolee Supervision Fees, fund 6362, fiscal

year 2015, organization 0608, and to the Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, West

Virginia State Police - Motor Vehicle Inspection Fund, fund 6501, fiscal year 2015, organization

0612, by supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015.

Whereas, The Governor has established that there now remains an unappropriated balance

in the Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, West Virginia Division of Corrections -

Parolee Supervision Fees, fund 6362, fiscal year 2015, organization 0608, and in the Department of

Military Affairs and Public Safety, West Virginia State Police - Motor Vehicle Inspection Fund, fund

6501, fiscal year 2015, organization 0612, that is available for expenditure during the fiscal year

ending June 30, 2015, which is hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation

bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
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1 That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015, to fund 6362, fiscal year

2 2015, organization 0608, be supplemented and amended by increasing existing items of

3 appropriation as follows:

4 TITLE II — APPROPRIATIONS.

5 Sec. 3.  Appropriations from other funds.

6 DEPARTMENT OF
7 MILITARY AFFAIRS
8 AND PUBLIC SAFETY
9

10 220-West Virginia Division of Corrections-
11 Parolee Supervision Fees 
12
13 (WV Code Chapter 62)

14 Fund 6362 FY 2015 Org 0608

15   Approp- Other
16   riation Funds
17 1    Personal Services and 

2    Employee Benefits. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00100 $        140,00018

4 Current Expenses. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13000 350,00019

20 And, That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015, to fund 6501, fiscal

21 year 2015, organization 0612, be supplemented and amended by increasing existing items of

22 appropriation as follows:

23 TITLE II — APPROPRIATIONS.

24 Sec. 3.  Appropriations from other funds.

25 DEPARTMENT OF
26 MILITARY AFFAIRS
27 AND PUBLIC SAFETY
28
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29 221-West Virginia State Police-
30 Motor Vehicle Inspection Fund 
31
32 (WV Code Chapter 17C)

33 Fund 6501 FY 2015 Org 0612

34   Approp- Other
35   riation Funds
36 1    Personal Services and

2    Employee Benefits. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00100 $         647,36337

3 Current Expenses. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13000 27,52338

39 The purpose of this supplemental appropriation bill is to supplement, amend and increase

40 items of appropriations in the aforesaid accounts for the designated spending units for expenditure

41 during the fiscal year 2015.
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